Repealed by B/c 24-79



## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

200-78

1 4	umoe	<i>'</i> —			<del></del>		
70	D 1		 	1.7	0.661.1.1	TO 1	

A By-law to amend the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton, in accordance with the provisions of the Planning Act, (R.S.O. 1970 Chapter 349 as amended) and the Regional Municipality of Peel Act, 1973 hereby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. Amendment Number 25 to the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area, consisting of the attached map and explanatory text, is hereby adopted.
- 2. That the Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to make application to the Minister of Housing for approval of the aforementioned Amendment Number  $^{25}$  to the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in OPEN COUNCIL

This 1114

day of September

197 **K** 

James E. ARCHDEKIN, Mayor

Ralph A. EVERETT, Deputy City Clerk

PASSED September 11 19 78





## **BY-LAW**

No. 200-78

To amend the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area.

